goorély Oobex® DBeb® doboges TRPTRT,
Karnataka Real Estate Regulatory Authority,

# 1/14, 2nd Floor, Silver Jubilee Block, Unity Building Backside, CSI Compound,
3rd Cross, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

PROCEEDINGS OF THE AUTHORITY BEFORE BENCH 6

Dated 20t JULY 2022

COMPLAINT NO.: CMP/UR/191221/0005036

COMPLAINANT..... SATHIAPAL C KRISHNAN \\
F-2, 124, 6th Main,

Postal Colony, :Q

Sanjaynagar,
Bengaluru — 560094. g)
(By Advocates Sgi.C. Lokesh and
Sri.G.A. Shreeﬁ
V/S
RESPONDENT-.... % ealty India Ltd.

Oouse,

Q /2, Yamuna Bai Road,
dhavnagar,

engaluru 560001.

(By Sri.Subramani K.V. & Associates

E Advocates)
& * kkkk

JUDGEMENT

Thi Qaint is filed under section 31 of the RERA Act against the project
“MAX ]

OWS PHASE III” for the relief of refund with interest and

compensation for mental agony.

Brief facts of the complaint are as under:-

The complainant had booked a plot (No.291 measuring 30’ x 40) in the
project of respondent in September 2013 by paying Rs.1,00,000/- being advance

RS 1
_—



vooréld Oobe® DVeb® Moboges SRGT0,
Karnataka Real Estate Regulatory Authority,

# 1/14, 2nd Floor, Silver Jubilee Block, Unity Building Backside, CSI Compound,
3rd Cross, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

amount out of the sale consideration amount of Rs.13,20,000/-. Though the
complainant had approached the respondent several times in this regard, the
respondent neither developed the layout nor executed the Sale Deed in favour of
the complainant in respect of the above said plot as promised and pleaded its
inability to allot the site to the complainant and sought time to refund the booking
amount paid by the complainant. The Respondent has not refunded r booking

amount till date inspite of repeated requests and notice served Qefund of the

amount. Hence,this complaint Q
After registration of the complaint, in pursua@ the notice, the

respondent has appeared before the Authority through s counsel and has

contested the matter by filing statement of objecti nder

The respondent has denied each and egation made against it by the
complainant as false. It contends e complainant has paid only
Rs.1,00,000/- as advance amount i % of total consideration amount of

Rs.13,20,000/-. The pre-requisit ndition for execution assignment agreement
is a minimum payment of 30 total consideration amount. But till today
the complainant has not E:id 0% of the total consideration amount. Extract of

the terms and condition oking form dated 12/9/2013 is as under:

Clause 10#“Sale agreement will be executed only on 30% payment of
ideration”.

clearly shows that the respondent is only permitted to enter upon scheduled
property by way of licence to develop the same and legal possession of scheduled
property shall continue with said S.C. Muniraju and others. Further said S.C.
Muniraju and others in the meantime entered into another agreement with one

Gallappa and restrained the respondent to enter the property for continuing his

NS :

e



sooréls dodbess aaéeése Q00BEd SRETT,
Karnataka Real Estate Regulatory Authority,

# 1/14, 2nd Floor, Silver Jubilee Block, Unity Building Backside, CSI Compound,
3rd Cross, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

residential layout for development work. Therefore, the respondent has filed a
case against said S.C. Muniraju and others in 0.5.No.63/2013 before Bangalore
Rural Court which is still pending and there is a status-quo order dated
21/12/2013 not to alienate. Hence, there is a delay in completion of the project.
The complainant had failed to perform his obligation and hence pra)ir dismiss

the complaint.

In support of his claim, the complainant has uploaded i 2 documents
such as copies of Legal Notice sent to the responde d RPAD with
acknowledgement. On the other hand, the respondeng? produced in all 3

2

documents such as copies of bocking form dated 9/2013, JDA dated

29/1/2011, certified copy of order sheet in O.S5. l‘%
During the proceedings, a Joint Me led by both Complainant and

Respondent on 20/11/2020 wherein

ndent agreed to refund the entire
principal amount along with intere - R 1 ,53,096/- to the complainant on or
before within six months from 2 /2020 and in case of failure to refund the
amount as agreed, the complt s at liberty to file Execution Petition against
the respondent for recovefy of

the respondent paid a s Rs.25,000/- vide cheque dated 10/12/2020 to the

complainant towards ayment of the amount.
Hear &nts.

On dove averments, the following points would arise for my
consi%

'He amount due to the complainant. Accordingly,

n:-
1. Whether the complainant is entitled for the relief ciaimed?

2. What order?

My answer to the above points are as under:-

AW 3



goortld Bober® oJebs® daboges TRHTT,
Karnataka Real Estate Regulatory Authority,

#1/14, 2nd Floor, Silver Jubilee Block, Unity Building Backside, CSI Compound,
3rd Cross, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

1. In the Affirmative.

2. As per final order for the following

REASONS

My answer to point No.l:- Admittedly, the complain@as paid
Rs.1,00,000/- for booking two plots in the project spohdent in
September 2013. Thereafter, the complainant cap Qmow that the
respondent neither developed the layout nor the Sale Deed
of the above said plot as promised, and ple@ts inability to allot
the site to the complainant and sought, time to refund the booking
amount paid by the complamant re, the complainant has
requested the builder to refun C) ount along with interest and

petition costs.

From the averments QQ omplaint and documents furnished by
\g

both the parties, i ious that the respondent has not refunded
the booking amo the complainant as agreed. It is relevant to
note that i e of filing a Joint Memo by both the parties on
20/11/ 2% erein the respondent had agreed to refund the entire

;ﬁj mount along with interest i.e.Rs.1,53,096/- to the
' ant on or before within six months from 20/11/2020, he

only Rs.25,000/- to the complainant on 10/12/2020.
%‘hereafter, he has failed to pay the remaining amount as agreed in
the said Joint Memo. Further, after filing statement of objection and

joint memo dated 20/11/2020, the respondent did not turn up before

the Authority to put up his grievances. Having regard to all these
aspects this Authority concludes that the complainant is entitled for

refund of booking amount.

U

-~



Sooc s dodes aa:,,eése QoDOBED STREGTRT,
Karnataka Real Estate Regulatory Authority,

# 1/14, 2nd Floor, Silver Jubilee Block, Unity Building Backside, CSI Compound,
3rd Cross, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

Further, the complainant has sought for compensation for mental

agony which does not come under the jurisdiction of this Authority

and hence, same cannot be considered.

Therefore, it is incumbent upon the respondent to refu

with interest which is determined as under:

nd the amount

2

Interest Calculation Till 30/04/2017 (Before R N
S.NO DATE AMOUNT PAID NO OF DAYS TILL NTEREST @9%
BY CUSTOMER 30/04/2017
1 10-10-2013 1,00,000 1298 ‘ 32,005
M 32,005
Interest Calculation From (After RERA)
['SNO [ DATEEROM | AMOUNT NO " MCLR | INTEREST [ INTEREST |
01/05/2017 PAID BY ofF {Day INTEREST | RATE X+2% | @X+2%
CUSTOMER | DA X%
1 01-05-2017 1,00,000 20-11-2020 8.15 | 1015 as on 36,122
04-05-2017
TOTAL 36,122
INTEREST
(12)
?\ REFUND INTEREST CALCULATION
S. | AMOUNT D | REFUND | BALANCE | NO NO OF MCLR INTEREST | INTEREST
NO | PRINCIPLE AMOUNT OF | DAYSTILL | INTEREST | RATEX+2% | @X+2%
DAYS X%
1 1,0 “11-2020 | 25,000 75,000 71 | 30-01-2021 7.3 9.3ason 1,356
10-11-2020
2 75,000% | 30-01-2021 | 25,000 50,000 | 534 | 18-07-2022 73 9.3 as on 6,803
10-01-2021
TOTAL 8,159
INTEREST
(13)




gooréls Badbesf Dlebs® dodboges SRGTT,
Karnataka Real Estate Regulatory Authority,

# 1/14, 2nd Floor, Silver Jubilee Block, Unity Building Backside, CSI Compound,
3rd Cross, Mission Road, Bengaluru-5660027

Memo Calculation

PRINCIPLE AMOUNT (A) | INTEREST(B=11+12+13) REFUND FROM TOTAL BALANCE AMOUNT
AS ON 18-07-2022 PROMOTER( C) {A+B-C)
1,00,000 76,286 50,000 1,26,286

Accordingly, the point raised above is answered in the Affirmative.

My answer to point No.2:- In view of the above disc@n, I proceed

to pass the following

ORDER

O

In exercise of the powers conferred under Sectiog)of the Real

Estate (Regulation and Development)
bearing No. CMP/UR/191221/00
Respondent is directed to pay a

One Lakh Twenty Six Thou

only) plus Rs.5,000/- as QQ\

this order.

60 days from the

complainant is at 1

with law.

%O

Member-2, KRERA

, the complaint

is hereby allowed.
s.1,26,286/- (Rupees
Hundred and Eighty Six
cost to the complainant within
Failing which, the

to enforce this order in accordance

ML

(Neelmani N Rajuf



